Approximate Scale 1:1
The Allegro™ ACS724 current sensor IC is an economical and
precise solution for AC or DC current sensing in industrial,
automotive, commercial, and communications systems. The
small package is ideal for space-constrained applications
while also saving costs due to reduced board area. Typical
applications include motor control, load detection and
management, switched-mode power supplies, and overcurrent

With Common-Mode Field Rejection in a Small-Footprint SOIC8 PackageACS724
2Allegro MicroSystems, LLC
115 Northeast Cutoff
Worcester, Massachusetts 01615-0036 U.S.A.
1.508.853.5000; www.allegromicro.com
Selection Guide
Part Number IPR
(A)
Sens(Typ)
at VCC = 5 V
(mV/A)
TA
(°C) Packing*
ACS724LLCTR-05AB-T ±5 400
–40 to 150 Tape and Reel, 3000 pieces per reel
ACS724LLCTR-10AU-T 10 400
ACS724LLCTR-10AB-T ±10
200
ACS724LLCTR-20AU-T 20
ACS724LLCTR-20AB-T ±20 100
ACS724LLCTR-30AU-T 30 133
ACS724LLCTR-30AB-T ±30 66
ACS724LLCTR-50AB-T ±50 40
*Contact Allegro for additional packing options.
The ACS724 is provided in a small, low-profile surface-mount
SOIC8 package. The leadframe is plated with 100% matte tin,
which is compatible with standard lead (Pb) free printed circuit